arcsec

arcsec

2](degrees)

o[m

km/s)

SN—"

Vv

UGC 06903

40

100
50

-50
-100

200

150

100

50

-60 -40 -20 O

arcsec

20 40 60

40
oo
40
z B |
- 4T .
B L+ + T fkbar ]
SR R SN SN | L:
o+ | i
L | + i
L [ + ]
B ' + ]
L | -+ —+ 4
C | N | ]
0 10 20 30 40
Radius (arcsec)
i v ]
L Vhao ]
B V3.6um I
[ Vi~ |

40
Radius (arcsec)

60

0.60

0.45

0.30

10.15

114-0.15

-0.30

-0.45

-0.60

arcsec

0.6

0.2

0.0

0.6

0.2

0.0

-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60
arcsec
N e

 _h= 21
—h= 28
I —  _h= 50" |

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| Poar
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

Ce e e

0 10 20 30 40
Radius (arcsec)

T . .

| ]

- Toar .

------- - - - = - -- - = =

0 20 40 60 80 100
Radius (arcsec)

Q,: 0.367 % AT : 0.41

rqp - 14.2 arcsec ro: 14.2 arcsec

Qe 0.24 A(r) : 0.33

ree " 14.2 arcsec AP

QR ;.34 Vigw @ 71.17 5 km/s

reareny - 14.2 arcsec fem | 66.75 arcsec

(Qparontyyhalo-cor . 23 Vieum(Rop) © 66.57 75 km/s
(rgyonvynaloeor ;14,2 arcsec  dpVag,m(0) @ 68.27 5 km/s/kpe
Qq(r,) : 024700 M/M.(<R,) : 5.07
Qpaloeormp ) 0.12 a: 11.1kpc
€. V_: 175.1 km/s
““““‘“““““‘l“““““““““‘7
1
| J
_— QT |
- |
L —_— Q_f;_alo corr : |
. Q_t|)_ar-only : i
_ Q_kl)_ar-only&halo-corr : |
|
|
|
— 1
|
|
|
1
|
|
\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\
0 10 20 30 40

Radius (arcsec)



